
OCOTILLO WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

REVISION NO.:  6  EFFECTIVE:  05/01/2024 

Applicability  
To residential use only in single private residences or apartments for lighting, appliances domestic 
single-phase power with no motor over 5HP, heating and cooling served through one meter.  

Availability  
In all areas within the District as now served; subject to the requirements of the primary purposes of 
the District and the availability of power and energy as determined in the opinion of the District.  

Type of Service 
Single-phase, 60 Hertz 120/240 volts.  Subject to all standard policies, conditions, rules and regulations 
as adopted and amended by the District Board of Directors.  “Underground Service” applies to all 
Customers who are served off of primary 12.5 kV feeders that are required to be constructed 
underground specifically for their area. Underground Service does not include individual underground 
service drops from overhead lines.  

Rates  
The monthly charges for this class of service shall consist of a summation of the following costs based on 
usage:  

Overhead Service 
Underground 

Service 
Basic Service Charge / Month $27.60 $27.60 

Energy Charge / kWh $0.0934 $0.1032 

MINIMUM BILL CHARGE $27.60 $27.60 

Tax  
Plus applicable sales tax to the above. 

Minimum Bill Charge 
The Minimum Bill Charge of $27.60 is applied when the total of all charges, excluding Taxes falls below 
the amount of the Minimum Bill Charge. 

Reconnect Charge 
In the event a consumer requests that OWCD reconnect electric service within a twelve (12) month 
period of requesting that OWCD disconnect the electric service to the same location, the consumer shall 
pay OWCD a reconnect charge.  

The reconnect charge shall be the greater of: 

1. The reconnection charge outlined in OWCD's Electric Service Guidelines; or
2. The Monthly Minimum Bill Charge times the number of months the service has been disconnected.



OCOTILLO WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
GENERAL SERVICE 

REVISION NO.:  6 EFFECTIVE:  05/01/2024 

Applicability  
This rate schedule is available to non-residential Customers. Service is applied at one (1) point of 
delivery and measured through one (1) meter.  

Availability  
In all areas within the District as now served; subject to the requirements of the primary purposes of 
the District and the availability of power and energy as determined in the opinion of the District.  

Type of Service  
Single and three phase, 60 Hertz 120/240 and 480 overhead or underground.  Subject to all standard 
policies, conditions, Electric Service Guidelines and Rules and Regulations as adopted and amended by 
the District Board of Directors.  

Rates  
The monthly charges for this class of service shall consist of a summation of the following costs based on 
usage:  

Basic Service  Charge / Month $60.72 

Demand Charge /kW-mo $8.16 

Energy Charge / kWh $0.0638 

MINIMUM BILL CHARGE $60.72 

Tax  
Plus applicable sales tax to the above. 

Minimum Bill Charge 
The Minimum Bill Charge of $60.72 is applied when the total of all charges, excluding Taxes falls below 
the amount of the Minimum Bill Charge. 

Determination of kW 
The actual kW supplied during the period of maximum use during the month as determined from 
reading of the District’s meter. 

Reconnect Charge 
In the event a consumer requests that OWCD reconnect electric service within a twelve (12) month period 
of requesting that OWCD disconnect the electric service to the same location, the consumer shall pay 
OWCD a reconnect charge.  

The reconnect charge shall be the greater of: 

1. The reconnection charge outlined in OWCD's Electric Service Guidelines; or
2. The Monthly Minimum Bill Charge times the number of months the service has been disconnected.


